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Cancer Support Community’s
Cancer Experience Registry (CER)

» Web-based research survey available to those impacted by cancer

» Provides an opportunity for cancer survivors and caregivers to friends and family
with cancer to make their voices heard and share their stories

» Includes questions about quality of life, diagnosis and treatment, health care team
communication, and psychosocial needs, among others

> 3668 cancer patients and survivors completed the Cancer Experience Registry
between October 2021 and August 2024
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Participant Background

Sociodemographic Characteristics

» Gender ldentity

» 896 Men (24%)

» 2739 Women (75%)
> 12 Other (<1%)
>

» Race & Ethnicity
NH White

NH Black/African American
2 or more races selected
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
Not reported

NH Asian

Other

> Age
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» Mean: 60 years old (SD=12.7)
» Range: 19-93 years old

21 Not Reported (<1%) 100%
80%

I 2096 oo
M 262
132 40%
109
| 68 20%
| 51
| 37 0%
113

NH American Indian/Alaska Native

Note. NH = Non-Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
n =3668

44% 44%

12%

18-44 years 45-64 years 65+ years
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Participant Background

Sociodemographic Characteristics

» Relationship Status

2% _ 2%

6%

m Married/Partnered

m Divorced/Separated/Marriage annulled
Single, never married

m Dating/In a serious relationship
Widowed
Other
Not reported

n = 3668

» Employment Status

1%

8%

9%

38%
1%

m Full time (=30 hours/week)
Part time (<30 hours/week)
Temporary employment

m Not employed, retired

m Not employed, disability
Not employed, student or other
Prefer not to share
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Sociodemographic Characteristics

» Educational Attainment » Annual Household Income

8th grade or less  <1% Less than $20K [} 9%

Some high school | 1%
° 1% 520K - $39,999 [ 12%
High school/trade school/GED |} 12%

Some college, did not graduate [l 16% $40K - $59,999 [l 12%

Associate's degree [l 9% $60K - $79,999 [ 11%

Bachelor's degree | 29%

$80K - $99,999 [} 8%
Graduate degree or higher | IIEIEGzI:NG 31%

Other | 1% $100K or above | 25%
Not reported | 1% Not reported - 23%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0%  20% 40% €0% 80% 100%

n=3668
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Clinical History

» Cancer Diagnosis » Time Since Diagnosis

Breast » Mean: 6.2 (SD =7.2)
Blood

colorecta |
Gynecologic i

Prostate

<1 year 306 8%
Lung
Bladder 1-2 years 1169 30%
Skin
Melanoma 3-5 years 910 24%
Kidney  11% 6-10 703 18%
Head and Neck || 1% Uyears °
Brain or Spinal Cord Tumor || 1% >10 years 710 19%
Anal | 1%
Other*
Not Reported | <19,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 8

n = 3668
*Includes adrenal, bone, thyroid, testicular, esophageal, pancreatic, and other cancer types
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Clinical History

» Stage at Diagnosis » Current Cancer Status

5% <1%

Stage O I 3%

Stage | - 18% ‘
stage |l [ 17% b
stage Il [ 17%
Stage IV - 18%

Other | 2%

18%

m Remission/N.E.D.

Unsure/cancer doesn't have a stage - 17% Localized disease
Not reported . 8% m Metastatic/Stage IV
m Unsure
0% 50% Not applicable

Not reported
n =3668
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Participant Background

Clinical History

» Currently Receiving Treatment » History of Cancer Recurrence

<1%

4%

n=2713 n = 3668

mYes mNoO mYes mNo Unsure m Not reported

10
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Quality of Life

Interpreting the PROMIS-29+2: Symptom Burden

Self-reported symptoms and functioning is measured using the Patient-Reported Outcomes Measurement Information
System-29 (v2.0). Participants’ scores are standardized to a metric that has been normed to the general U.S.
population. For each domain, the general U.S. population mean is 50 (Standard Deviation = 10). Clinically meaningful
differences have been defined as a 3-point difference in scores.

Five domains assess symptoms:

1. Anxiety 4, Pain Interference
2. Depression 5. Sleep Disturbance
3. Fatigue

Participants rate each symptom item with reference to the past 7 days. Higher scores correspond to worse
symptomology; a mean >50 indicates worse symptomology, on average, than the general U.S. population.
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Quality of Life

PROMIS-29+2 Symptom Burden

Mean PROMIS-29+2 Symptom Burden Scores
70.0

60.0

50.0
50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 50.0

40.0

30.0

20.0

10.0

0.0

Anxiety Depression Pain Interference Fatigue Sleep Disturbance

General U.S. Population = CER Participants

= - t
n = 3626-3644 13

Note. 3-point differences are considered clinically meaningful
*PROMIS-29+2 requires complete data to allow for scoring
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PROMIS-29+2 Symptom Burden

Participants Reporting Symptom Burden

Pain Interference 49% 24% 22% 5%
Fatigue 49% 19% 24% 8%
Depression 60% . 20% @ 18% %
Sleep Disturbance 65% 19% 14% 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n = 3626-3644+ Within Normal Limits mMild ® Moderate ™ Severe

1

S

Note. 15% of the general US population are categorized as moderate-severe using PROMIS benchmarks
*PROMIS-29+2 requires complete data to allow for scoring
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Interpreting the PROMIS-29+2: Function

Self-reported symptoms and functioning is measured using the Patient-Reported Outcomes Measurement Information
System-29+2. Participants’ scores are standardized to a metric that has been normed to the general U.S. population.

For each domain, the general U.S. population mean is 50 (Standard Deviation = 10). Clinically meaningful differences
have been defined as a 3-point difference in scores.

Three domains assess function:
1. Physical Function

2. Social Function (Ability to Participate in Social Roles and Activities)
3. Cognitive Function

Function scales have no timeframe specified. Lower scores correspond to worse functioning; a mean <50 indicates
worse functioning, on average, than the general U.S. population.
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Quality of Life

PROMIS-29+2 Functioning

Mean PROMIS-29+2 Functioning Scores
60.0

50.0

50.0 50.0 50.0

40.0
30.0
20.0

10.0

0.0
Physical Function Social Function Cognitive Function

General U.S. Population  ® CER Participants
n =3629-3652*%

16
Note. 3-point differences are considered clinically meaningful

*PROMIS-29+2 requires complete data to allow for scoring



Quality of Life

PROMIS-29+2 Functioning

Physical Function
Social Function

Cognitive Function

0%

n =3629-3652%
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Participants Reporting Functional Impairment

52% 3%
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Within Normal Limits ® Mild ™ Moderate ™M Severe

Note. 15% of the general US population are categorized as moderate-severe using PROMIS benchmarks
*PROMIS-29+2 requires complete data to allow for scoring
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Quality of Life

CancerSupportSource

Self-reported cancer-related distress is measured using CancerSupportSource (CSS-25) plus 3 additional items.

Each question begins by asking, “Today, how concerned are you about...” and all 28 items are rated on a 5-point scale:

0 = Not all concerned

1 = Slightly concerned

2 = Moderately concerned

3 = Seriously concerned

4 = Very seriously concerned

The 10 items that participants most frequently rated as moderately, seriously, or very seriously concerned are
categorized as Top 10 Concerns (shown on the following page).

These top-ranked concerns reveal areas of critical unmet need for this sample.

The complete list of items is shown at the end of the report.
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Quality of Life

Top 10 Concerns - CancerSupportSource

Cancer progressing or recurring 57%
Exercising 50%
Eating and Nutrition 48%
Worry About Future 47%
Fatigue 45%
Sleep Problems 42%
Financial Worries 40%
Body Image 40%

Worry about Family 37%

Moving Around 37%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

S
X

% Moderately to Very Seriously Concerned

n =3572-3628
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Financial Toxicity

- Refers to the objective monetary burden and
subjective psychological distress that cancer
patients face as a result of their care

Financial toxicity is
now considered to
be “a side effect of
- Can lead to negative clinical outcomes (i.e., cancer treatment”

treatment adherence, poor health, and poor
quality of life)

« Characterized by out-of-pocket costs, lost
productivity, and debt

« Measured using the Comprehensive Score for
financial Toxicity (COST) questionnaire



Quality of Life

Financial Toxicity
2%

« 48% of participants indicated at
least mild levels of financial
toxicity

« 21% reported high (moderate
to severe) financial toxicity

« 39% did not feel knowledgeable
at all about the financial impact
of cancer treatment options
available to them

n =2170-3646

Qg Sacmgmers
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No financial toxicity
m Mild financial toxicity
m Moderate financial toxicity

52%

m Severe financial toxicity

21
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Quality of Life

Financial Impact

» Actions taken to manage costs related to cancer

Utilized co-pay cards (e.g., GoodRx, pharmacy cards) 39%

Received gift cards from others 36%

Used up / depleted your savings 30%

Borrowed money / gone into debt 26%

Used retirement funds 25%

Sold or liquidated other assets 14%

Raised money (e.g., GoFundMe) - 10%
Filed for bankruptcy I 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

22

n =3423-3509
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Caregiver Support

81% of respondents had a caregiver (family or friend)

CER patient participants are asked if they wanted help from their caregivers for many tasks and support needs. They
may respond to each task or support need by saying that they wanted and did receive help, did not want help, or
wanted and did not receive help. Tasks or support needs for which patients wanted, but did not receive, help are
referred to as unmet needs, while tasks for which patients wanted and did receive help are met needs.

Top 3 Unmet Needs:

= =
Emotional support (13%) Finding flnanglal Figuring out care and
resources (12%) support roles (10%)

Top 3 Met Needs:

(= & =

Transportation (82%) Household chores (80%) Emotional support (79%)



Caregiver Support Needs
Top Needs of Patients Unmet by Caregivers

Emotional support

Finding financial resources

Figuring out care and support roles
Planning and taking part in social activities
Setting up legal resources

Managing health insurance

Finances

Coordinating support services

Household chores

Managing symptoms/Ses

Understanding medical condition and treatment
Scheduling

Medical care

Transportation

Personal care

1
10%

8%

5%

HHE
\IQT dHHHE
NN HE E o B
Sl NS
S M

0% 10%

m Did want help but did NOT get it

n=2623-3526
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79%

29%

52%

58%

35%

40%

41%

36%

80%

77%

70%

43%

77%

82%

55%
20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Wanted help and DID get it

m Did not want help
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Treatment Adherence

Medication Adherence

» Participants taking prescription medication for their cancer (n=2055) responded to a
set of questions regarding factors influencing their medication adherence. Of those:

» 11% had a hard time remembering to take their medication

» Nearly 2 in 10 indicated that taking their medication interfered with their daily schedule

® 6 O O O O O O 0O O
g @ Y Y Y rYrYraYra e

» Nearly 4 in 10 indicated that taking their medication was difficult because it caused side effects

® 6 6 ¢ O O O O O O
aamaeaed: Y Y

27

n = 1490-2055 participants who took prescription medication in the 12 months prior to completing the CER
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Treatment Adherence

Financial Barriers

Of participants taking prescription medication for their cancer:

14% reported their medication 10% engaged in medication scrimping*
cost too much to take it regularly

mYes ENo m Yes mNo

28

*skipping doses, taking less medication, or delaying refills to save money
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Care Delivery

» Participants receive(d) most of their cancer treatment in these settings:

Large Academic/Comprehensive Cancer Center || GGG 422

Community Hospital/Community Cancer Center || | |GGG 258%
Private Oncology Practice || 15%

Veteran's or Military Hospital | 1%

Other |} 3%
Unsure ] 2%

Not Reported [l 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

30

n =3668
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Access to Care

Facilitators & Barriers to Cancer Care

» 98% of participants reported having health insurance

» 975 of 3344 (29%) participants experienced delays or barriers to accessing cancer care
or treatment at some point in their cancer experience.

Among these 975 Participants, Delays or Barriers Included:

Insurance company wouldn't approve or pay for care | 38%
Didn't have time | I 21%
Problems getting prior authorization from insurance | 0%
Couldn't afford care | NG 11%

The cancer care team did not accept your insurance | 7%
Couldn't get time off from work | 7%
Had problems getting to your cancer care team's office | I 6%
Didn't know where to go to get care [ 4%
Couldn't get child/adult care |l 3%

0% 20% 40% 60%

31
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Access to Care

Cancer Clinical Trials

» Did a member of your cancer care » Have you ever participated in a clinical
team speak to you about clinical trial for treatment of your cancer?

trials for cancer?
2%

5%

mYes mNoO Unsure mYes mNoO Unsure -

n =3339-3340
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Comparisons to Public Health Guidelines

» Alcohol Consumption » Physical Activity » Tobacco Use
* 60% (n=1964) reported not 150+ Minutes/Week of Current Use of Tobacco Products*
consuming alcohol in the Moderate Physical Activity

prior 30 days vever | =+

« Among those who did report
drinking alcohol (n=1335)

« On average, they consumed
about 4 drinks per week

Some days I 3%
Every day I 5%

« 88% were within Unsure  <1%

guidelines for daily
alcohol consumption

Prefer not to share | 1%

*Females: <1 drinks/day
* Males: <2 drinks/day m Did not meet guidelines 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

S *Cigarettes, chewing tobacco, e-cigarettes, etc.
m Met guidelines

34
n =3301-3304
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Health Behaviors

Interest in Wellness Strategies

» Participant interest in health and wellness activities:

Relaxation or breathing exercises | NG 54
Physical activity or exercise classes | NN 532
Meditation or mindfulness | N 52
Support groups IIIINIGININININGGNGEGN 13%
Counseling, psychotherapy, or talk therapy | NN 415%
Nutrition and cooking programs | NN 39%
Yoga NG 3%
Educational programs or classes | N 35%
Spiritual or religious resources or groups |IIIEIGNGz<GGEG 27%
Psychiatric medication (e.g., antidepressant) | I 23%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

35
n=3292
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How would you describe your overall cancer experience?

“Although it was one of the toughest 10 months of treatment, | am thankful for each day that |
remain no evidence of disease. | am especially grateful for my wonderful cancer team for providing
excellent care to assist me in fighting my cancer.”

“Confusing and highly stressful. Needing to make high-stakes decisions with limited knowledge and
guidance while facing a life-threatening iliness.”

“Early diagnosis and prompt care gave me a good outcome. | was treated well during all aspects
and my questions/concerns were addressed. If it's possible to have a ‘good’ cancer experience |
would say that would be mine.”

“Very hard to adjust to in the beginning , frightening and accepting a new change to my life from
cancer care.”

37
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What have you learned during your experience with
cancer that you wish you had known in the beginning?

“A cancer diagnosis does NOT mean you are going to die from cancer. | learned that while | had a
diagnosis, | also learned that | had OPTIONS, and for that | am so grateful!”

“Get a second opinion if you are uncomfortable with your oncologist and make a change right away
when you are not receiving proper care.”

“Not to look too far ahead. Take the disease and treatment one step at a time.”

“Patients need to advocate for themselves. There isn't ‘one’ decision to be made.”

“People are willing to help with things like cooking, cleaning, financial and emotional support.”
“Treatment is a moving target. What works for you might not work for me.”

“When you feel something isn't right or no one is really listening to me, keep talking. Keep asking

questions. Keep educating yourself. Be involved in your treatment.”

38
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Why did you decide to participate in this research study?

“By sharing my experiences and insights, | can help researchers gather important data and gain a
better understanding of various aspects of living with CLL.”

“Hopefully participating in surveys helps with more programs and community outreach for cancer
patients.”

“| believe praise is free. As a retired deputy police chief, | was always on the lookout to catch my
officers doing something good, and | would praise that performance. The Cancer Support
Community organization does a wonderful job in helping people deal with the Big C diagnoses, and
we all dread hearing ‘cancer.’ It sadly touches so many of us. So, anything | could do to support this
work is something | would want to do.”

“I share my health/medical experiences with others to help prepare them, should they ever be in
similar circumstances. | do a lot of research and preparation, and self-advocacy, but not everyone is
interested in or capable of that. That doesn't mean they don’t need information, so the easier itis to

come by, the better. If something I've shared here is useful to another cancer patient somehow,
that's a win for me.”

39
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Accessing Palliative and Supportive Care Providers \//
Moderates Association between Concerns and $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY

Psychological Distress in Older Adults with Cancer

American Psychosocial Oncology Society Annual Conference 2024

CANCER SUPPORT

» Aim: Investigate the relationship between multidimensional concerns and anxiety and
depression in older adults diagnosed with cancer in the past five years, exploring variability in
these relationships by utilization of various interdisciplinary providers.

» Main Findings: Accessing interdisciplinary providers, such as palliative care providers, mental or
behavioral health providers, physical or occupational therapists, and more, for assistance with
symptoms and side effects in the past year significantly attenuates relationship between cancer-
related concerns and symptoms of anxiety/depression among older adults with cancer.

Link to Poster

41


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-03/MillerMF_APOS2024_T26.pdf

Professional Support for Eating and Nutrition among CANCER SUPPORT

Women Living with Breast Cancer: Implications for
Mental Health and Quality of Life

Oncology Nutrition Symposium 2024

AW communiTY

= CANCER EXPERIENCE REGISTRY

» Aim: Describe the patient experience with professional support for eating and nutrition among
women living with breast cancer and to explore the relationship between health-related quality of
life and access to nutrition support

» Main Findings: While there is a strong desire for professional support surrounding eating and
nutrition among women with breast cancer, when that support is needed and what it aims to
address varies greatly. Among those interested in receiving professional support for eating and
nutrition, those who accessed support reported greater mental health and quality of life.

Link to Poster

42


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-08/2024_ONS_NutritionSupport_20240228_vF.pdf

Patient-Centered Communication and Knowledge CANCER SUPPORT

: 1e : \
and Preparedness in Treatment Decision-Making $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY

among People with Lung Cancer

World Conference on Lung Cancer 2024

» Aim: Examine the impact of patient-centered communication among people with lung cancer on
knowledge and preparedness in treatment decision-making.

» Main Findings: Patient-centered communication was a significant predictor of greater
knowledge and preparedness in treatment decision-making among people with lung cancer.
Successful patient-provider communication influences treatment decisions among people with

lung cancer.

Link to Presentation

43


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-09/WCLC_Presentation_VF_20240802.pdf

CANCER SUPPORT

Perceptions of treatment tolerability and its \//
relationship to income in patients with hematologic $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY

malignancy: Findings from the Cancer Experience
Registry

American Society of Hematology

» Aim: Further understand patients’ perceptions of hematologic malignancy cancer treatment
tolerability and investigate how these perceptions are related to income.

» Main Findings: Symptom relief, ability to slow disease progression, and treatment side effects
were the top 3 aspects considered when determining treatment tolerability for all participants,
regardless of income. These concerns are largely consistent across income groups, but findings
suggest that those with lower income may prioritize treatment access factors, such as cost,
location, and frequency of care more than those with higher income. Additionally, emotional well-
being impacts were prioritized more by lower-income patients, highlighting the need for tailored

support services.

Link to Poster

44


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-12/ASH_2024_TreatmentTolerability_vF.pdf

Treatment tolerability and adherence in people U175, SRR
living with metastatic and non-metastatic breast $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY
cancer: Findings from the Cancer Experience

Registry

San Antonio Breast Cancer Symposium

» Aim: Further understand breast cancer patients’ perceptions of treatment tolerability by
metastatic status and association with adherence.

» Main Findings: The three most important factors determining whether a treatment was
tolerable were: ability to slow disease progression, symptom relief, and side effects of treatment.
When looking at top factors by metastatic status, the top three remain unchanged for those who
are metastatic. For those who are non-metastatic, potential cure was deemed more important
than side effects. Non-adherence was specifically associated with some important factors related
to treatment tolerability, including cost of treatment, treatment impact on daily life and
emotional well-being.

Link to Poster

45


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-12/SABCS_TreatmentTolerability_vF.pdf

Financial toxicity among people with metastatic CANCER SUPPORT

L . : U/
cancer: findings from the Cancer Experience Registry $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY

Supportive Care in Cancer

» Aim: Describe financial toxicity reported by people with metastatic cancer, characteristics
associated with financial toxicity, and associations between financial toxicity and compensatory
strategies to offset costs.

» Main Findings: About half of participants reported some degree of financial toxicity. Individuals
who reported financial toxicity were more likely to postpone medical visits, have suboptimal
treatment adherence, and postpone supportive care and/or psychological support services.

Link to Manuscript

46


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-03/2024_MollicaMA_MillerMF_SCC_CERMetFinTox.pdf

CANCER SUPPORT

Survivorship concerns among individuals diagnosed \//
with metastatic cancer: Findings from the Cancer $\\ //éCOMMUN'TY
Experience Registry

Journal of Cancer Survivorship

» Aim: Describe the type and prevalence of survivorship concerns reported by individuals with
metastatic cancer, and their associations with cancer diagnosis, treatment, and socio-
demographic variables.

» Main Findings: The most common survivorship concern was cancer progression or recurrence.
Individuals who were unemployed due to disability reported higher concern among many
domains. Survivorship concerns related to emotional well-being, symptom burden, and
healthcare communication were higher among those within 5 years of diagnosis.

Link to Manuscript

47


https://www.cancersupportcommunity.org/sites/default/files/file/2024-04/2024_JCancSurv_CERMetCSSConcerns.pdf
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THANK YOU

CancerSupportCommunity.org/Registry
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Quality of Life
Cancer-Related Concerns

Cancer progressing or recurring
Worry About Future

Financial Worries

Worry about Family

Finding Meaning

Sad or Depressed

Feeling Irritable

Lonely or Isolated

Nervous or Afraid

57%
47%
40%
37%
3
31%
31%
30%
24%

Fatigue 45%
Sleep Problems 42%
Moving Around 37%

Thinking Clearly
Changes in Work, School, Home

w

)

|||".’
w S
<
S

Pain 34%
Managing Symptoms/SEs 27%
Transportation 12%
Exercising 50%
Eating and Nutrition 48%
Body Image 40%
Recent Weight Change 35%
Making Treatment Decisions
Communicating with Doctor
Sexual Function 33%
Relationship Problems 18%
Preparing for End of Life 30%
Spirituality 19%
Tobacco Use 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

n =3572-3628 % Moderately to Very Seriously Concerned
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70%

Bm Emotional well-being
B Symptom burden and impact

Body image and healthy lifestyle

B Healthcare team communication

Relationships and intimacy

B Additional items

Many CER participants
reported concerns related
to emotional well-being,
symptom burden, and
healthy lifestyle,
highlighting critical areas
of unmet need.

50
80%



Caregiver Support Needs

Top Met Needs

Transportation

Household chores

Emotional support

Managing symptoms/Ses

Medical care

Understanding medical condition and treatment
Planning and taking part in social activities
Personal care

Figuring out care and support roles
Scheduling

Finances

Managing health insurance

Coordinating support services

Setting up legal resources

Finding financial resources
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Caregiver Support Needs

Top Unmet Needs
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Emotional support

13%
Finding financial resources 12%
Figuring out care and support roles 0%
Planning and taking part in social activities

Setting up legal resources 8%
8%
8%

8%

Managing health insurance
Finances

Coordinating support services
Household chores 8%

Managing symptoms/Ses

Understanding medical condition and treatment

Scheduling 1%

lloge:

> =
o=
(=]
=33

Medical care JIA

S
S

Transportation
Personal care [ 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

n=2623-2790 B % Wanted and DID NOT receive help from caregiver



	Cancer Experience Registry �Patient Insights Report
	Table of Contents
	Cancer Support Community’s �Cancer Experience Registry (CER)
	II. Participant Background �& Clinical History
	Participant Background
	Participant Background
	Participant Background
	Participant Background
	Participant Background
	Participant Background
	III. Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	Financial Toxicity
	Quality of Life
	Quality of Life
	IV. Caregiver Support
	Caregiver Support
	Slide Number 25
	V. Treatment Adherence
	Treatment Adherence
	Treatment Adherence�Financial Barriers
	VI. Access to Care
	Access to Care
	Access to Care
	Access to Care
	VII. Health Behaviors
	Health Behaviors
	Health Behaviors
	VIII. Patient Quotes
	What Patients Say
	What Patients Say
	What Patients Say
	IX. 2024 Presentations �and Publications
	Accessing Palliative and Supportive Care Providers Moderates Association between Concerns and Psychological Distress in Older Adults with Cancer
	Professional Support for Eating and Nutrition among Women Living with Breast Cancer: Implications for Mental Health and Quality of Life
	Patient-Centered Communication and Knowledge and Preparedness in Treatment Decision-Making among People with Lung Cancer
	Perceptions of treatment tolerability and its relationship to income in patients with hematologic malignancy: Findings from the Cancer Experience Registry
	Treatment tolerability and adherence in people living with metastatic and non-metastatic breast cancer: Findings from the Cancer Experience Registry
	Financial toxicity among people with metastatic cancer: findings from the Cancer Experience Registry
	Survivorship concerns among individuals diagnosed with metastatic cancer: Findings from the Cancer Experience Registry
	Slide Number 48
	Slide Number 49
	Slide Number 50
	Slide Number 51
	Slide Number 52

